

Resolution Appropriating Funds for the Payment of the County Engineer's Salary



solution No 18- 19-09 MFT Salary Section No 19-00000-00-CS Section No
HEREAS, the County Board of County has adopted a resolution establishing the salary of the County Engineer to
≤100% of the recommended salary for the County Engineer as determined annually by the Illinois Department of Transportation, and percentage
HEREAS, the County Board of Ford County has entered into an agreement from 03/03/17 to 03/02/23 execution date
h the Illinois Department of Transportation for transfer of Federal Surface Transportation Program funds to pay one-half of the salary
d to the County Engineer.
DW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Ford County Board that there is hereby appropriated the sum of
ne Hundred Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars (_\$108,160.00_) from the County's
totor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of paying the County Engineer's salary from 01/01/19 to 12/31/19 and funds for the purpose of paying the County Engineer's salary from beginning date to 12/31/19 ending date
IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Board hereby authorizes the Department of Transportation, State of
nois to transfer Fifty Four Thousand Eighty Dollars
554,080.00 of Federal Surface Transportation Program funds allocated to Ford County to the
partment of Transportation in return for an equal amount of State funds; and
IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Ford County Board that there is hereby appropriated the sum of
Dollars () from the County's
funds for the purpose of paying the County Engineer's expenses from beginning date to ending date
Fund beginning date ending date Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and
Fund beginning date ending date Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Name of Clerk Ford County Name of Clerk County
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County of Eounty of County o
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and Name of Clerk eper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of esolution adopted by the County Board of Ford at a meeting held on date ertify that the correct TIN/FEIN number for Ford County is 37-6000821 Legal Status: Governmental. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of Neverther, 2018
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County of Rounty of County o
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County of Rounty of County o
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County of Rounty of County o
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford In the State of Illinois, and County eper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of esolution adopted by the County Board of Ford at a meeting held on 41/12/18 to
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County of Rounty of County o
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and County eper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of esolution adopted by the County Board of Ford at a meeting held on 41/12/18 12 10 18 date ertify that the correct TIN/FEIN number for Ford County is 37-6000821 Legal Status: Governmental. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Day Month. Year Clerk Signature For resolutions not involving a transfer of STR funds:
Amy Frederick Name of Clerk Name of Clerk eper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of esolution adopted by the County Board of Ford County ertify that the correct TIN/FEIN number for Ford County TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of Day Month. Year Clerk Signature PPROVED TATE OF ILLINOIS, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION resolutions involving a transfer of STR funds: Regional Engineer, IDOT Description in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty in the State of Illinois, and county of Eounty of E
Amy Frederick County Clerk in and for said County of Ford in the State of Illinois, and Name of Clerk eper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of esolution adopted by the County Board of Ford at a meeting held on date erify that the correct TIN/FEIN number for Ford County is 37-6000821 Legal Status: Governmental. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of November, 2018 (SEAL) Clerk Signature PPROVED TATE OF ILLINOIS, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Amy Frederick Name of Clerk Perform Name of Clerk Reper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of date Resolution adopted by the County Board of Ford County Retify that the correct TIN/FEIN number for Ford County RESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this (SEAL) Regional Engineer, IDOT Regional Engineer, IDOT Regional Engineer, IDOT Resolutions involving a transfer of STR funds:

For information about IDOT's collection and use of confidential information review the department's <u>Identity Protection Policy</u>.